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S.I. 2012 No. 35

Law Revision Act
LAW REVISION ORDER, 2008

The Law Revision Commissioner, in exercise of the powers
conferred on him by section 15 of the Law Revision Act, makes the
following Order with the approval of the Governor-General:

1. This Order may be cited as the Law Revision Order, 2008, and
is referred to on the pages comprised in the Laws as "L.R.O. 2008".

2. In this Order, the expression "the Laws" means the Laws of
Barbados.

3. The pages specified in the third column of the First Schedule
are hereby directed to be removed from the Laws in accordance with
that Schedule.

4. The pages specified in the third column of the Second Schedule
are hereby authorised to be included in the Laws in accordance with
that Schedule.

5. The removal of pages from, and the inclusion of pages in, the
Laws in accordance with paragraphs 3 and 4 shall have effect from
23rd May, 2012.

6. It is hereby declared that the pages included in the Laws in
accordance with this Order state the law in force on 31st December,
2008, unless a different date is stated on any such page.
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Chap-

ter No.

10

13A

38A

39

54

59B

FIRST SCHEDULE

Title

Frontispieces
Tables of Contents
Table of Statutes

Alphabetical List of Statutes

Chronological Table of Statutes

Reserved Title

Financial Management and Audit

Governor-General (Conditions of Service)

Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries
(Remuneration and Allowances)

Parliament (Administration)

Senate and House of Assembly (Remuneration
and Allowances of Members)

Barbados Accreditation Council
Arts and Sport Promotion Fund
Queen Elizabeth Hospital

Banks (Tax on Assets)

(Paragraph 3)

Pages to be removed

Vols. I to XTIV
Titles VI, XX VIII, XXX
7,8, 20A to 20C

21 to 24, 29 to 32 and
32At032B

91, 92, 101, 102, 109,

110,113 to 116 135 and
136

1,2,5t012,15t0 18 and
21 t0 24

3,4and 9

3t07

3,4and 11to 18

3toll
3,4,15and 16
land 3 to 8
3to6and 15t020

land3to 7



STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

Chap-

ter No.
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69
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84A

87

98

105

110B

115A

127A

140A

182

190

233

245

288B

Title

Betting and Gaming
Excise Tax

Income Tax

Property Transfer Tax

Value Added Tax

Local Loans

Special Loans

International Commercial Arbitration
Judges Remuneration and Pensions

Criminal Records (Rehabilitation of
Offenders)

Mutual Assistance in Criminal Matters

Liguor Licences
Immgration
Mortgage Insurance
International Trusts

Civil Aviation

Pages to be removed

5,6 and 27 to 29
3,4and 17 to 26

7 to 10, 10A to 10C, 11,
12, 21, 22, 34C to 34F,
57 to 60, 60A to 60H, 63
to 66, 70A, 70B, 77,78,
85, 86, 86A, 89,90, 90C,
90D, 91, 92, 97 to 108
and 108A

3t06

11, 12, 111 to 114 and
125 to 128

3and 4
1,3and 4
3to 6and 31to33

3,4, 11 and 12

land 2

3,5t0 10, 15 to 18, 27,
28,28A and 29 to 34

7, 8 and 45
3,4, 19 and 20
3,4and 15
15 and 16

9,10 and 13 to 16
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205A

297

326C

340A

371

372

372C

373

378

384

Title

Road Traffic

Transport Authority.

Transport Board
Fair Competition

Barbados International Business Promotion
Corporation

Medical Registration

Nurses and Midwives (Registration)

Paramedical Professions

Profession, Trade and Business Registration

Reserved Title
Statutory Boards (Pensions)

Spine Card

Pages to be removed

9, 10, 59, 60 and 60A

3,5,6,9,10 and 17 to
20

3to06

S5and 6

3,4,11 and 12
Sand 6

11to3,5to 10, 10A and
I1to 19

3,4and 17 to 19

1to4,4A, 510 10 10A
and 11

3. 4and 27 to 41
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Title

Frontispieces
Tables of Contents
Table of Statutes

Alphabetical List of Statutes

Chronological Table of Statutes
Coustituency Councils

Financial Management and Audit

Governor-General (Conditions of Service)

Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries
(Remuneration and Allowances)

Parliament (Administration)

Senate and House of Assembly (Remuneration
and Allowance of Members)

Barbados Accreditation Council
Arts and Sport Promotion Fund
Queen Elizabeth Hospital
Reserved Title

Betting and Gaming Duties

(Paragraph 4)

Pages to be inserted

Vols. I to XVI
Titles VI, XXVIII, XXX
7, 8 and 20A to 20D

21 to 24, 29 to 32, 32A
and 32B

34,35, 65 and 66
land3to 11

1,2,5t0 12, 12A, 15 to
18 and 21 to 24

3,4and 9

3t06

3,4,and 11 to 18

3t09
3,4,15and 16
land3to 8

3to6and 15to0 20

5, 6 and 27 to 30
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69

73

84

87

98

105

110B

115A

127A

140A

182

190

233

245

288B

Title

Excise Tax

Income Tax

Property Transfer Tax

Value Added Tax

Local Loans

Special Loans

International Commercial Arbitration
Judges Remuneration and Pensions

Criminal Records (Rehabilitation of
Offenders

Mautual Assistance in Criminal Matters

Liquor Licences
Immigration
Mortgage Insurance
International Trusts

Civil Aviation

Pages to be inserted

3,4and 17 to 27

7to 10, 10A to 10D, 11,
12, 21, 22, 34C to 34F,
57 to 60, 60A to 607, 63
to 66, 70A, 70B, 77, 78,
78A, 85, 86, 86A, 86B,
89,90,90C, 90D, 91,92,
97 to 108, 108A and
108B

3to6

11, 12, 111 to 114 and
12510 128

3and 4
1,3and 4
3to6and31to33

3,4,11 and 12

land 2

3 to 10, 10A, 15 to 18,
18A and 27 to 55

7,8 and 45
3,4,19and 20
3,4and 15
15 and 16

9, 10,13 to 16 and 16A
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295

295A

297

326C

340A

371

372

372C

373

378

3384

Title

Road Traffic
Transport Authority

Transport Board
Fair Competition

Barbados International Business Promotion
Coporation

Medical Registration

Nurses

Paramedical Professions

Profession, Trade and Business Registration
Cricket Legends of Barbados Inc.

Statutory Boards (Pensions)

Spine Cards

Pages to be inserted

9, 10, 59, 60, 60A and
60B

3,56,9, 10 and 17 to
20

3t07

5and 6

3,4,11 and 12
5, 6 and 6A
l1to3and 5to25
3,4and 17to 19
1to 13
land3to5

3,4and 27 to 41



STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

Made by the Law Revision Commissioner this (;Z/‘ G day of

}L{Mn ,2012.
/

AdriéljD. Brathwaite
Law Revision Commissioner

Approved by the Governor-General thisg}w\day of
,2012.






